RESOLUTION NO.

WHEREAS, The City of Dothan will receive gas tax funds of approximately $450,166.40
from the Alabama Department of Transportation (ALDOT) in 2022 through the Rebuild
Alabama Act; and

WHEREAS, the City of Dothan is required to adopt an Annual Transportation Plan detailing
what projects these funds will be used towards; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the City of
Dothan, Alabama as follows:

Section 1. That the City of Dothan adopts the City of Dothan 2022 Rebuild Alabama
Transportation Plan, which said plan follows:

Section 2. That Mark Saliba, Mayor of the City of Dothan, and in such capacity, is hereby
authorized and directed to adopt said City of Dothan 2022 Rebuild Alabama Transportation
Plan for and in the name of the City of Dothan, which shall be attested by the City Clerk.

PASSED, ADOPTED, AND APPROVED this day of 2021.

Attest:

Mayor

City Clerk

Associate Commissioner District 1

Associate Commissioner District 2

Associate Commissioner District 3

Associate Commissioner District 4

Associate Commissioner District 5

Associate Commissioner District 6

BOARD OF CITY COMISSIONERS



CITY OF DOTHAN
FY 2022
REBUILD ALABAMA

.. TRANSPORTATION PLAN
| ;

3

1in=2 miles

REBUILD




FY 2022 Rebuild Alabama Transportation Plan

City of Dothan
Approved by the Dothan City Commission:

Begin End Project Detalls Distribution of Project Funds
E i
Map Index Project No o § E g § | Dot qoreolect | 2022Rebulld | Prior Rebuld
’ Name/Number 3 ; Cost Estimate u OF hau
Lat, Long. Lat. Long. E E E E- I(.;?'g:r; Description of Work Alabama Funds | Alabama Funds MPO Funds Clty Funds
(-]
g g
© &
Addition of Denton Road from Ross Clark Circle
1 STPOA-8450 (602) Denton Road 312533 -854119 312875 854164 X 112 10 0.10 mies south of Westgate Parkway §7,548,068.45 $450,166.40 $630,232.96 §4,987,629.00 $1,479,840.08
Tolal Miles Addressed this Fiscal Year (Total
Vilaage Doss Notinclude Bridge Prjecis) 112 Total Rebulld Funds Expended this Fiscal Year | $7,548,088.45 $450,166,40 $630,232.96 $4,987,829.00 $1,479,840.08
Any amendments to the CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the original approval process,
Remarks

§360,133.12 applied to project based on 2021 City Transportation Plan

$270,089 .84 applied to project based on 2020 City Transportation Plan

CTPPlan 2022




